This amount is
based on the scope of work that has been authorized by the Executive Committee, which, in turn
authorized the Fund-Raising/Finance Committee to review and make payments on these contracts.

MOTION: Motion by Lorri Kocinski-Puchlik to approve up to one hundred and thirty-five
thousand dollars ($135,000) as a financial ceiling, as long as funds are available,
to make payments toward contracts with Envision Utah, Winston Associates,
Strategic Planning Group, and InterPlan, through the month of January 2007,
based upon the review and approval of the Fund-Raising/Finance Committee